SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
STATE UNIVERSITY - 1873

Department of Public Safety

Daily Crime and Fire Log

University Police
1401 N. Sprigg St.

Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

Report Date:
Start Date:
End Date:

Incident #

IR18-10-0503

IR18-10-0504

IR18-10-0505

IR18-10-0506

10/25/2018
10/24/2018
10/24/2018

Time

10:51

11:24

13:57

14:18

0:00
23:59

Date Reported

10/24/2018

10/24/2018

10/24/2018

10/24/2018

Total Number of Incidents: 4

Offense Description

VEHICLE TOW-MATTER OF RECORD

FOUND PROPERTY-MATTER OF RECORD

TRAFFIC-UNLICENSED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE ORD 26-333

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY-MATTER OF RECORD

Location

PL 4-14 975 GREEK DR. FACULTY/STAFF

SHUTTLE GREEN ROUTE

INT NEW MADRID/REC.CENTER DRIVE

INT N. HENDERSON/NOMRAL

Disposition

CLEARED-REFERRED TO PARKING SERVICES

MATTER OF RECORD-COMPLAINT
IS NOT CRIMINAL IN NATURE

CLEARED-ARREST

CLEARED-REFERRED TO CDS
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