

University Police 1401 N. Sprigg St.

Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

## **Daily Crime and Fire Log**

Report Date: 10/25/2018

Start Date: 10/24/2018 0:00 End Date: 10/24/2018 23:59

Incident #	<u>Time</u>	Date Reported	Offense Description	Location	<u>Disposition</u>
IR18-10-0503	10:51	10/24/2018	VEHICLE TOW-MATTER OF RECORD	PL 4-14 975 GREEK DR. FACULTY/STAFF	CLEARED-REFERRED TO PARKING SERVICES
IR18-10-0504	11:24	10/24/2018	FOUND PROPERTY-MATTER OF RECORD	SHUTTLE GREEN ROUTE	MATTER OF RECORD-COMPLAINT IS NOT CRIMINAL IN NATURE
IR18-10-0505	13:57	10/24/2018	TRAFFIC-UNLICENSED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE ORD 26-333	INT NEW MADRID/REC.CENTER DRIVE	CLEARED-ARREST
IR18-10-0506	14:18	10/24/2018	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY-MATTER OF RECORD	INT N. HENDERSON/NOMRAL	CLEARED-REFERRED TO CDS

**Total Number of Incidents: 4**